Agenda - External Affairs and Additional Legislation

Committee

Meeting Venue: For further information contact:
Committee Room 2 - Senedd Alun Davidson

Meeting date: 3 June 2019 Committee Clerk

Meeting time: 13.30 0300 200 6565

SeneddEAAL@assembly.wales

Private pre-meeting (13.15-13.30)

1 Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of

interest
(13.30)

2 Scrutiny session with the Counsel General and Brexit Minister
(13.30-14.30) (Pages 1 - 19)
Jeremy Miles AM, Counsel General and Brexit Minister
Simon Brindle, Welsh Government

Liz Lalley, Welsh Government

3 Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) to resolve to exclude the

public from items 4 and 7 of this meeting
(14.30)

4 Scrutiny session with the Counsel General and Brexit Minister -

consideration of evidence
(14.30-14.45)

Public meeting

5 Follow-up work on Brexit preparedness - evidence session 3
(14.45-15.45) (Pages 20 - 26)
Andy Richardson, Food and Drink Wales
Ben Cottam, Federation of Small Businesses Wales

,Ff Cynulliad National
/’ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru Wales



6.1

6.2

6.3

6.4

6.5

Paper(s) to note
(15.45-15.50)
Paper to note 1: Correspondence from Anthony Soars to the Chair regarding
a new common charter for cooperation within and between these islands - 9
May 2019

(Pages 27 - 31)
Paper to note 2: Correspondence from Mick Antoniw AM to Bruce Crawford
MSP regarding legislating in devolved areas - 17 May 2019

(Pages 32 - 37)
Paper to note 3: Correspondence from the First Minister to the Chair
regarding fishing boats in Welsh waters - 23 May 2019

(Pages 38 - 39)
Paper to note 4: Correspondence from Michael Gove MP to the Chair
regarding forestry policy - 23 May 2019

(Page 40)

Paper to note 5: Correspondence from Jeremy Miles AM to the Chair
regarding revised frameworks analysis - 24 May 2019

(Pages 41 - 47)

Private meeting

7

Follow-up work on Brexit preparedness - consideration of

evidence
(15.50-16.05)



By virtue of paragraph(s) vi of Standing Order 17.42 
[...]
 you refer to in the
Explanatory Memorandum explains this division of responsibility using the phrase ‘overall
responsibility for UK forestry policy’ to mean responsibility for UK’s international forestry
policy. | hope this clarifies any ambiguity.

With regard to your letter dated 12 March on flsherles policy, my officials will respond to you
on this issue at a later date.

| am copying this letter to the Welsh Minister for Environment, Energy and Rural Affairs, the
Chair of the Assembly’s Climate Change, Environment and Rural Affairs Committee, and
the Chair of the House of Lords EU Committee.

Thank you again for your letter.

With every good wish,

v
lowvs,

.
Michael Gove : /

Pack Page 40 VA



Jeremy Miles AC/AM Agenda ltem 6.5

Y Cwnsler Cyffredinol a Gweinidog Brexit

Counsel General and Brexit Minister \“g‘} rf/(
N5
ar\

Ein cyf/Our ref MA-P-CG-1216-19

Llywodraeth Cymru
David Rees AM Welsh Government

Chair
External Affairs and Additional Legislation Committee

24 May 2019

Dear David,

Thank you for your letter of 7 May and its annex. | attach responses to the questions you
have raised.

| believe many of these issues were discussed during the Committee’s technical briefing
session with Welsh Government officials on 20 May. There has been strong progress in the
Frameworks programme and in governance issues generally. Frameworks are the most
advanced area of inter-governmental policy development for leaving the EU, but there
remain some fundamental issues to be resolved before individual Frameworks can be
subject to wider consultation and discussion and then brought to completion. In many
cases, critical factors will be the terms on which we will be exiting the European Union and
the extent to which we will be committed in the longer term to ‘dynamic alignment’ with the
rules and regulations of the EU.

| look forward to speaking to the Committee on 3 June.

Yours sincerely,

(o)

Jeremy Miles AM
Y Cwnsler Cyffredinol a Gweinidog Brexit
Counsel General a
[...]
 Frameworks, we
will continue to work with the other three UK Administrations through the Frameworks
Project Board to consider the appropriate time and approach for legislatures to have the
opportunity to scrutinise this work. The Board is due to report to the JMC (EN) before
summer recess on key issues in the Frameworks programme.

Pack Page 47



	Agenda
	2 Scrutiny session with the Counsel General and Brexit Minister
	Legal Service advice on no deal Brexit

	5 Follow-up work on Brexit preparedness - evidence session 3
	6.1 Paper to note 1: Correspondence from Anthony Soars to the Chair regarding a new common charter for cooperation within and between these islands - 9 May 2019
	A New Common Charter for cooperation within and between these islands

	6.2 Paper to note 2: Correspondence from Mick Antoniw AM to Bruce Crawford MSP regarding legislating in devolved areas - 17 May 2019
	6.3 Paper to note 3: Correspondence from the First Minister to the Chair regarding fishing boats in Welsh waters - 23 May 2019
	6.4 Paper to note 4: Correspondence from Michael Gove MP to the Chair regarding forestry policy - 23 May 2019
	6.5 Paper to note 5: Correspondence from Jeremy Miles AM to the Chair regarding revised frameworks analysis - 24 May 2019



Minutes of the meeting

Concise Minutes - External Affairs and Additional

Legislation Committee

Meeting Venue:

This meeting can be viewed

Committee Room 2 - Senedd on Senedd TV at:
Meeting date: Monday, 3 June 2019 http://senedd.tv/en/5466
Meeting time: 13.32 - 15.34

Attendance

Category

Names

Assembly Members:

David Rees AM (Chair)
Alun Davies AM
Delyth Jewell AM
David Melding AM

Hefin David AM

Witnesses:

Ben Cottam, Federation of Small Business
Jeremy Miles AM, Counsel General and Brexit Minister
Simon Brindle, Welsh Government

Liz Lalley, Welsh Government

Committee Staff:

Alun Davidson (Clerk)

Rhys Morgan (Second Clerk)
Claire Fiddes (Deputy Clerk)
Gwyn Griffiths (Legal Adviser)

Gareth David Thomas (Researcher)

National

Wales

4?‘% Cynulliad
/‘ Cenedlaethol Assembly for

Cymru



http://senedd.tv/

1

1.1
1.2
1.3

1.4

2.1

3.1

4.1

5.1

6.1

Introductions, apologies, substitutions and declarations of interest
The Chair welcomed Members to the meeting.
Apologies were received from Huw Irranca-Davies AM and Joyce Watson AM.
Hefin David AM attended as substitute.
Apologies were received from Andy Richardson, Food and Drink Wales.
Scrutiny session with the Counsel General and Brexit Minister

The Counsel General and Brexit Minister responded to questions from Members.

Motion under Standing Order 17.42(vi) to resolve to exclude the

public from items 4 and 7 of this meeting

The motion was agreed.

Scrutiny session with the Counsel General and Brexit Minister -

consideration of evidence
Members considered the evidence received.

Follow-up work on Brexit preparedness - evidence session 3
The witness responded to questions from Members.

Paper(s) to note

Paper to note 1: Correspondence from Anthony Soars to the Chair regarding a
new common charter for cooperation within and between these islands - 9 May

2019

6.1.1 The paper was noted.

6.2

Paper to note 2: Correspondence from Mick Antoniw AM to Bruce Crawford MSP

regarding legislating in devolved areas - 17 May 2019

6.2.1 The paper was noted.

6.3

Paper to note 3: Correspondence from the First Minister to the Chair regarding

fishing boats in Welsh waters - 23 May 2019

6.3.1 The paper was noted.



6.4 Paper to note 4: Correspondence from Michael Gove MP to the Chair regarding

forestry policy - 23 May 2019

6.4.1 The paper was noted.

6.5 Paper to note 5: Correspondence from Jeremy Miles AM to the Chair regarding
revised frameworks analysis - 24 May 2019

6.5.1 The paper was noted.

7 Follow-up work on Brexit preparedness - consideration of evidence

7.1 Members considered the evidence received.



